non-compliance of a service agreement. The claim amount which is shared or is absorbed by any
parties pay was Baht 0.30 million including an interest7.5% per annum from the date of filing until
the defendant has completed the payment to the plaintiff. On September 21, 2020, the court ruled

59

that the Company made payment to the plaintiff. Currently, this case is during the period that the
Company has exercised the right to appeal the judgment.

25.4 On August 23, 2019, the Company and a subsidiary were sued together with 4 defendants for
revoking the juristic act of buying and registration of a property from a third party who has entered
into the land purchase and sale agreement before the land is sold and mortgaged with the
Company, The court is scheduled for hearing the results of the repayment of 1st defendant to 4th
defendant in December 2020.

26. RECLASSIFICATION

The Group has reclassified certain accounts in the financial statements for the year ended December 31,
2019 to conform to the presentation in the current period as follows:

 Unit: Thousand Baht

Consolidated financial statements

Before

reclassification Reclassification
After

reclassification

Statement of financial position
Current assets

Short-term investments - net 211,120 (211,120) -
Other current financial asset - 211,120 211,120

Non-current assets
Long-term investment 121,071 (121,071) -
Other non-current financial asset - 121,071 121,071

 Unit: Thousand Baht

Separate financial statements

Before

reclassification Reclassification
After

reclassification

Statement of financial position
Current assets

Short-term investments - net 15,578 (15,578) -
Other current financial asset - 15,578 15,578

Non-current assets
Long-term investment 121,071 (121,071) -
Other non-current financial asset - 121,071 121,071

60

27. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On October 30,2020, an Extraordinary General Meeting of shareholders No. 1/2020 of ACAP Consulting
Co., Ltd., which is a subsidiary of the Company, has approved to dissolve the company and liquidation.
On November 9, 2020, ACAP Consulting Co., Ltd.registered for liquidation with the Ministry of Commerce.

28. APPROVAL OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim financial statements have been approved by the Company’s Board of Directors on
November 13, 2020.

	1
	2
	FSe